DRJC
AB 1869 BACKFILL  &=:7

Effective July 1, 2021, AB 1869 repealed 23 criminal administrative
fees. The bill also included funding "to backfill revenues lost from
the repeal of fees."

$65 million annually starting in 2021-22 through
2025-26

First payment sent to Boards of Supervisors in
late 2021

50% based on adult population
25% based on felony and misdemeanor arrests
25% based on traffic and non-traffic filings

May 2022: Report on actual revenue lost
—_— from AB 1869

January 2023: Report on how backfill
funding was spent

HOW CAN | MONITOR
HOW MY COUNTY IS
SPENDING THIS MONEY?

Review your county's budget.

Search Board of Supervisors meeting
agendas and minutes for "AB 1869."

Show up to Board of Supervisors
meetings and ask!




County
Alameda
Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
Colusa
Contra Costa
Del Norte
El Dorado
Fresno
Glenn
Humboldt
Imperial
Inyo
Kern
Kings
Lake
Lassen
Los Angeles
Madera
Marin
Mariposa
Mendocino
Merced
Modoc
Mono
Monterey
Napa
Nevada
Orange
Placer
Plumas
Riverside
Sacramento
San Benito
San Bernardino
San Diego
San Francisco
San Joaquin
San Luis Obispo
San Mateo
Santa Barbara
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
Shasta
Sierra
Siskiyou
Solano
Sonoma
Stanislaus
Sutter
Tehama
Trinity
Tulare
Tuolumne
Ventura
Yolo
Yuba

Summary of Allocation Schedule - Ck 79, St
Population Arrests Court Filings
51,411,485 $592,402 $323,645
$973 5881 §1,551
$35,507 $15,712 $22,422
$192,661 $160,919 $114,703
540,496 $18,560 $17,733
$16,654 $14,999 523,433
$948,595 $376,259 $172,412
$23,200 $26,537 $18,834
$162,947 $71,518 $56,222
$757,720 $522,767 $531,100
$21,959 $18,974 $21,062
$117,445 $111,658 $81,438
$138,223 $86,076 585,327
$15,195 412,555 416,336
$677,371 $542,538 $555,507
$117,569 $103,923 $114,819
$54,135 $60,300 $48,802
$27,091 $12,319 $14,966
$8,414,815 $3,753,739 $4,419,700
$121,044 $82,452 $106,141
$221,077 $89,349 585,412
$15,492 $8,999 $13,632
$73,216 564,532 $60,207
$206,280 $151,846 $148,191
$7,585 56,708 $7,398
$12,570 $5,150 $22,078
$341,967 $183,486 $237,291
$117,596 $64,910 $56,312
$87,978 $41,263 $61,170
52,642,395 $1,267,833 $1,312,938
$325,007 $143,597 $134,913
$16,546 $12,885 $12,595
41,950,391 $695,103 $749,150
$1,253,904 $551,511 $553,951
$48,732 $24,858 $32,789
$1,701,127 $1,067,659 41,278,594
$2,785,224 $1,293,425 $1,189,673
$812,542 $230,481 $162,569
$585,168 $310,678 $452,123
$248,639 $167,579 $164,585
$651,101 $253,745 $232,274
$369,995 $263,919 $212,863
$1,607,930 $546,660 $595,371
$236,044 $163,636 $123,699
$150,351 $147,069 $125,679
$2,682 51,631 52,000
$37,063 $34,382 $32,874
$369,915 $207,127 $144,359
$427,514 $244,782 $190,177
$425,975 $306,996 $216,097
$76,249 566,662 554,089
$52,217 $36,129 $64,594
511,058 59,078 511,452
$342,923 $327,4711 $237,836
548,211 543,392 541,854
$697,123 $488,075 $308,918
$185,197 $95,936 $135,516
$59,935 546,371 538,626
Totals:

of 2021 (AB 143)
Allocation Total

$2,327,531.60
$3,404.26
$73,640.84
$468,282.99
$76,789.37
$55,085.30
$1,497,266.18
$68,570.86
$290,686.72
$1,811,586.49
$61,994.94
$310,540.79
$309,626.33
$44,086.63
$1,775,415.19
$336,311.00
$163,237.81
$54,375.88
$16,588,254.26
$309,636.70
$395,837.53
$38,123.94
$197,954.43
$506,316.64
$21,690.75
$39,797.56
$762,743.85
$238,817.51
$190,410.11
$5,223,165.69
$603,516.88
$42,026.53
$3,394,643.73
$2,359,365.52
$106,379.80
$4,047,379.61
$5,268,321.82
$1,205,591.69
$1,347,969.32
$580,803.25
$1,137,120.46
$846,777.76
$2,749,960.70
$523,378.72
$423,097.78
$6,313.64
$104,318.89
$721,401.19
$862,473.43
$949,068.69
$196,999.31
$152,938.92
$31,587.77
$908,229.75
$133,456.73
$1,494,115.22
$416,649.13
$144,931.61

$65,000,000.00



