AB 1869 BACKFILL



Effective July 1, 2021, AB 1869 repealed 23 criminal administrative fees. The bill also included funding "to backfill revenues lost from the repeal of fees."

HOW MUCH

METHODOLOGY

END

SEES

REPORTING

\$65 million annually starting in 2021-22 through 2025-26

First payment sent to Boards of Supervisors in late 2021

50% based on adult population 25% based on felony and misdemeanor arrests 25% based on traffic and non-traffic filings

May 2022: Report on actual revenue lost from AB 1869

January 2023: Report on how backfill funding was spent

HOW CAN I MONITOR HOW MY COUNTY IS SPENDING THIS MONEY?

- Review your county's budget.
- Search Board of Supervisors meeting agendas and minutes for "AB 1869."
- Show up to Board of Supervisors meetings and ask!

Summary of Allocation Schedule - Chapter 79, Statutes of 2021 (AB 143)				
County	Population	Arrests	Court Filings	Allocation Total
Alameda	\$1,411,485	\$592,402	\$323,645	\$2,327,531.60
Alpine	\$973	\$881	\$1,551	\$3,404.26
Amador	\$35,507	\$15,712	\$22,422	\$73,640.84
Butte	\$192,661	\$160,919	\$114,703	\$468,282.99
Calaveras	\$40,496	\$18,560	\$17,733	\$76,789.37
Colusa	\$16,654	\$14,999	\$23,433	\$55,085.30
Contra Costa	\$948,595	\$376,259	\$172,412	\$1,497,266.18
Del Norte	\$23,200	\$26,537	\$18,834	\$68,570.86
El Dorado	\$162,947	\$71,518	\$56,222	\$290,686.72
Fresno	\$757,720	\$522,767	\$531,100	\$1,811,586.49
Glenn	\$21,959	\$18,974	\$21,062	\$61,994.94
Humboldt	\$117,445	\$111,658	\$81,438	\$310,540.79
Imperial	\$138,223	\$86,076	\$85,327	\$309,626.33
Inyo	\$15,195	\$12,555	\$16,336	\$44,086.63
Kern	\$677,371	\$542,538	\$555,507	\$1,775,415.19
Kings	\$117,569	\$103,923	\$114,819	\$336,311.00
Lake	\$54,135	\$60,300	\$48,802	\$163,237.81
Lassen	\$27,091	\$12,319	\$14,966	\$54,375.88
Los Angeles	\$8,414,815	\$3,753,739	\$4,419,700	\$16,588,254.26
Madera	\$121,044	\$82,452	\$106,141	\$309,636.70
Marin	\$221,077	\$89,349	\$85,412	\$395,837.53
Mariposa	\$15,492	\$8,999	\$13,632	\$38,123.94
Mendocino	\$73,216	\$64,532	\$60,207	\$197,954.43
Merced	\$206,280	\$151,846	\$148,191	\$506,316.64
Modoc	\$7,585	\$6,708	\$7,398	\$21,690.75
Mono	\$12,570	\$5,150	\$22,078	\$39,797.56
Monterey	\$341,967	\$183,486	\$237,291	\$762,743.85
Napa	\$117,596	\$64,910	\$56,312	\$238,817.51
Nevada	\$87,978	\$41,263	\$61,170	\$190,410.11
Orange	\$2,642,395	\$1,267,833	\$1,312,938	\$5,223,165.69
Placer	\$325,007	\$143,597	\$134,913	\$603,516.88
Plumas	\$16,546	\$12,885	\$12,595	\$42,026.53
Riverside	\$1,950,391	\$695,103	\$749,150	\$3,394,643.73
Sacramento San Benito	\$1,253,904	\$551,511	\$553,951	\$2,359,365.52
San Bernardino	\$48,732 \$1,701,127	\$24,858 \$1,067,659	\$32,789 \$1,278,594	\$106,379.80 \$4,047,379.61
San Diego	\$2,785,224	\$1,293,425	\$1,189,673	
San Francisco	\$812,542	\$230,481	\$1,189,673	\$5,268,321.82 \$1,205,591.69
San Joaquin	\$585,168	\$310,678	\$452,123	\$1,347,969.32
San Luis Obispo	\$248,639	\$167,579	\$164,585	\$580,803.25
San Mateo	\$651,101	\$253,745	\$232,274	\$1,137,120.46
Santa Barbara	\$369,995	\$263,919	\$212,863	\$846,777.76
Santa Clara	\$1,607,930	\$546,660	\$595,371	\$2,749,960.70
Santa Cruz	\$236,044	\$163,636	\$123,699	\$523,378.72
Shasta	\$150,351	\$147,069	\$125,679	\$423,097.78
Sierra	\$2,682	\$1,631	\$2,000	\$6,313.64
Siskiyou	\$37,063	\$34,382	\$32,874	\$104,318.89
Solano	\$369,915	\$207,127	\$144,359	\$721,401.19
Sonoma	\$427,514	\$244,782	\$190,177	\$862,473.43
Stanislaus	\$425,975	\$306,996	\$216,097	\$949,068.69
Sutter	\$76,249	\$66,662	\$54,089	\$196,999.31
Tehama	\$52,217	\$36,129	\$64,594	\$152,938.92
Trinity	\$11,058	\$9,078	\$11,452	\$31,587.77
Tulare	\$342,923	\$327,471	\$237,836	\$908,229.75
Tuolumne	\$48,211	\$43,392	\$41,854	\$133,456.73
Ventura	\$697,123	\$488,075	\$308,918	\$1,494,115.22
Yolo	\$185,197	\$95,936	\$135,516	\$416,649.13
Yuba	\$59,935	\$46,371	\$38,626	\$144,931.61
	ووروون	φ 4 0,371	230,020	

Totals:

\$65,000,000.00